

Individual Service Agreement

Date: 1/4/2021

Service: Augmentative and Alternative Communication therapy and consultation

Contracting Company	School District
Something To Say AAC, Language and Speech Therapy Inc.	Milpitas Unified School District
EMAIL: Krystle@something-to-say.com	EMAIL: brunson@musd.org
CONTACT: (408) 641-7611	CONTACT: Jonathon Brunson
541 W Capitol Expressway, Ste 10, PMB 110 San Jose, CA 95127	1331 E Calaveras Blvd Milpitas, CA 95035

## Contract Terms

- 1. The Provider is licensed by the State of California and the American Speech-Language Hearing Association in the performances of the Services provided herein and agrees to provide proof upon request.
- 2. Authorized services should be provided by the Something to Say for the services specified.
- 3. Compensation:
  - a) Contractor shall submit invoices by the 5th of the month following the previous month's services.
  - b) Payment shall be made to the contractor within 30 days of receiving the invoice.
- 4. Term and Termination
  - a) The term of this contract shall commence in January 2021 for a total of 16 hours.
  - 12 hours direct therapy and 4 hours of consultation time with classroom staff.
  - b) Either party may terminate this contract with or without cause at any time.
- 5. The following educational services shall be provided by the contractor for the specified fees below:

Service	Service Provider	Rate
AAC Consultation	Something To Say AAC, Language and Speech Therapy Inc.	\$185 per hour for 4 hours of consultation. \$200 per hour for direct therapy for 14 hours.  Total not to exceed \$3540.00

## Something To Say AAC, Language and Speech Therapy Inc.

Something To Say AAC, Language and Speech Therapy Inc. will complete the consultation on site (e.g. observation, direct or indirect consult) or off site (e.g. telehealth, reports, written recommendation, developing materials) in accordance with this agreement. The contracting company will request a review prior to any change of service or program, or proposal for such change.

This contract is effective 1/4/2021 and ends upon completion of the consultation Contracting Company: Something to Say, AAC, Language and Speech Therapy Inc.

Signature:	Date: <u>12/15/2020</u>
Name: Krystle Wright	
Title: Owner	
Milpitas Unified School District	
Signature:	Date:

Name: <u>Jonathon Brunson</u>

Title: Assistant Superintendent HR MUSD